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HALACHIC TIMES T PESACH 2026/5786

CITIES*

WHERE TWO SETS OF TIMES ARE LISTED, THE FIRST COLUMN IS BASED ON THE OPINION OF THE MAGEN AVRAHAM, AND THE SECOND 
ON THAT OF THE GRA. *IF YOUR CITY ISN'T LISTED HERE, CONSULT WWW.OU.ORG OR YOUR LOCAL ORTHODOX RABBI FOR TIMES.

ATLANTA

BALTIMORE

BOSTON

CHICAGO

CINCINNATI

CLEVELAND

COLUMBUS

DALLAS

DENVER

HALIFAX

HARTFORD

HOUSTON

JERUSALEM

LAKEWOOD

LAS VEGAS

LOS ANGELES

MEMPHIS

MIAMI BEACH

MILWAUKEE

MINNEAPOLIS

MONTREAL

NASSAU

NEW YORK

OAK PARK

ORLANDO

PHILADELPHIA

PHOENIX

PITTSBURGH

PROVIDENCE

ROCHESTER

SAN FRANCISCO

SEATTLE

SILVER SPRING

SOUTH BEND

ST. LOUIS

TEANECK

TORONTO

VANCOUVER

WINNIPEG

LATEST TIME FOR
EATING CHAMETZ   

WEDNESDAY MORNING,  
APRIL 1 

MAGEN 
AVRAHAM

11:12 AM

10:39 AM

10:17 AM

10:23 AM

11:11 AM

10:59 AM

11:05 AM

11:01 AM

10:33 AM

10:46 AM

10:23 AM

10:56 AM

10:14 AM

10:30 AM

10:14 AM

10:27 AM

10:33 AM

10:56 AM

10:24 AM

10:45 AM

10:26 AM

10:27 AM

10:29 AM

11:05 AM

11:00 AM

10:33 AM

10:02 AM

10:53 AM

10:18 AM

10:43 AM

10:43 AM

10:40 AM

10:41 AM

11:18 AM

10:34 AM

10:29 AM

10:50 AM

10:43 AM

10:59 AM

GRA

11:36 AM

11:03 AM

10:41 AM

10:47 AM

11:35 AM

11:23 AM

11:29 AM

11:25 AM

10:57 AM

11:10 AM

10:47 AM

11:20 AM

10:38 AM

10:54 AM

10:38 AM

10:51 AM

10:57 AM

11:20 AM

10:48 AM

11:09 AM

10:50 AM

10:51 AM

10:53 AM

11:29 AM

11:24 AM

10:57 AM

10:26 AM

11:17 AM

10:42 AM

11:07 AM

11:07 AM

11:04 AM

11:05 AM

11:42 AM

10:58 AM

10:53 AM

11:14 AM

11:07 AM

11:23 AM

1ST NIGHT  
YOM TOV
CANDLE 

LIGHTING  
WEDNESDAY 

EVENING,  
APRIL 1 

7:40 PM

7:12 PM

6:52 PM

6:58 PM

7:43 PM

7:33 PM

7:38 PM

7:29 PM

7:06 PM

7:24 PM

6:58 PM

7:22 PM

6:18 PM

7:03 PM

6:44 PM

6:56 PM

7:03 PM

7:19 PM

7:00 PM

7:23 PM

7:04 PM

7:02 PM

7:02 PM

7:40 PM

7:25 PM

7:06 PM

6:30 PM

7:26 PM

6:53 PM

7:19 PM

7:14 PM

7:21 PM

7:13 PM

7:52 PM

7:06 PM

7:02 PM

7:26 PM

7:26 PM

7:42 PM

2ND NIGHT 
YOM TOV
CANDLE 

LIGHTING  
THURSDAY 
EVENING,  
APRIL 2 

8:41 PM

8:13 PM

7:53 PM

7:59 PM

8:44 PM

8:35 PM

8:39 PM

8:30 PM

8:07 PM

8:25 PM

7:59 PM

8:23 PM

7:41 PM

8:04 PM

7:45 PM

7:56 PM

8:03 PM

8:19 PM

8:01 PM

8:24 PM

8:05 PM

8:03 PM

8:03 PM

8:41 PM

8:26 PM

8:07 PM

7:31 PM

8:27 PM

7:54 PM

8:20 PM

8:15 PM

8:22 PM

8:14 PM

8:53 PM

8:07 PM

8:04 PM

8:27 PM

8:27 PM

8:44 PM

CANDLE  
LIGHTING 

EREV SHABBOS, 
CHOL CHAMOED 

PESACH,  
FRIDAY EVENING, 

APRIL 3

7:41 PM

7:14 PM

6:54 PM

7:00 PM

7:45 PM

7:36 PM

7:40 PM

7:30 PM

7:08 PM

7:26 PM

7:00 PM

7:23 PM

6:19 PM

7:05 PM

6:46 PM

6:57 PM

7:04 PM

7:20 PM

7:02 PM

7:25 PM

7:07 PM

7:04 PM

7:04 PM

7:43 PM

7:26 PM

7:09 PM

6:32 PM

7:28 PM

6:55 PM

7:21 PM

7:16 PM

7:24 PM

7:15 PM

7:54 PM

7:08 PM

7:05 PM

7:28 PM

7:29 PM

7:45 PM

CANDLE  
LIGHTING 

FOR SHVII SHEL 
PESACH, 

TUESDAY EVENING,  
APRIL7

7:44 PM

7:18 PM

6:58 PM

7:04 PM

7:49 PM

7:40 PM

7:44 PM

7:33 PM

7:12 PM

7:31 PM

7:04 PM

7:26 PM

6:22 PM

7:09 PM

6:49 PM

7:00 PM

7:07 PM

7:22 PM

7:07 PM

7:30 PM

7:12 PM

7:09 PM

7:09 PM

7:47 PM

7:28 PM

7:13 PM

6:35 PM

7:32 PM

6:59 PM

7:26 PM

7:20 PM

7:29 PM

7:19 PM

7:59 PM

7:12 PM

7:09 PM

7:33 PM

7:35 PM

7:52 PM

CANDLE  
LIGHTING 

FOR ACHRON  
SHEL PESACH, 

WEDNESDAY EVENING,  
APRIL 8

8:45 PM

8:19 PM

8:00 PM

8:06 PM

8:50 PM

8:41 PM

8:45 PM

8:34 PM

8:13 PM

8:32 PM

8:05 PM

8:26 PM

7:45 PM

8:10 PM

7:50 PM

8:01 PM

8:08 PM

8:22 PM

8:08 PM

8:32 PM

8:13 PM

8:10 PM

8:10 PM

8:48 PM

8:29 PM

8:14 PM

7:36 PM

8:33 PM

8:00 PM

8:27 PM

8:21 PM

8:31 PM

8:20 PM

9:00 PM

8:13 PM

8:10 PM

8:34 PM

8:36 PM

8:53 PM

LATEST TIME  
FOR BURNING/ 

ANNULLING CHAMETZ
WEDNESDAY MORNING,  

APRIL 1

GRA

12:38 PM

12:07 PM

11:44 AM

11:51 AM

12:38 PM

12:27 PM

12:32 PM

12:28 PM

12:00 PM

12:14 PM

11:51 AM

12:23 PM

11:40 AM

11:57 AM

11:41 AM

11:54 AM

12:00 PM

12:22 PM

11:52 AM

12:13 PM

11:54 AM

11:54 AM

11:56 AM

12:33 PM

12:27 PM

12:01 PM

11:29 AM

12:20 PM

11:46 AM

12:10 PM

12:10 PM

12:09 PM

12:08 PM

12:45 PM

12:02 PM

11:56 AM

12:17 PM

12:12 PM

12:28 PM

MAGEN 
AVRAHAM

12:26 PM

11:55 AM

11:32 AM

11:39 AM

12:26 PM

12:15 PM

12:20 PM

12:16 PM

11:48 AM

12:02 PM

11:39 AM

12:11 PM

11:28 AM

11:45 AM

11:29 AM

11:42 AM

11:48 AM

12:10 PM

11:40 AM

12:01 PM

11:42 AM

11:42 AM

11:44 AM

12:21 PM

12:15 PM

11:49 AM

11:17 AM

12:08 PM

11:34 AM

11:58 AM

11:58 AM

11:57 AM

11:56 AM

12:33 PM

11:50 AM

11:44 AM

12:05 PM

12:00 PM

12:16 PM


