

HALACHIC TIMES *for* PESACH 2026/5786

CITIES*	LATEST TIME FOR EATING CHAMETZ WEDNESDAY MORNING, APRIL 1		LATEST TIME FOR BURNING/ ANNULLING CHAMETZ WEDNESDAY MORNING, APRIL 1		1 ST NIGHT YOM TOV CANDLE LIGHTING WEDNESDAY EVENING, APRIL 1	2 ND NIGHT YOM TOV CANDLE LIGHTING THURSDAY EVENING, APRIL 2	CANDLE LIGHTING EREV SHABBOS, CHOL CHAMOED PESACH, FRIDAY EVENING, APRIL 3	CANDLE LIGHTING FOR SHVII SHEL PESACH, TUESDAY EVENING, APRIL 7	CANDLE LIGHTING FOR ACHRON SHEL PESACH, WEDNESDAY EVENING, APRIL 8
	MAGEN AVRAHAM	GRA	MAGEN AVRAHAM	GRA					
ATLANTA	11:12 AM	11:36 AM	12:26 PM	12:38 PM	7:40 PM	8:41 PM	7:41 PM	7:44 PM	8:45 PM
BALTIMORE	10:39 AM	11:03 AM	11:55 AM	12:07 PM	7:12 PM	8:13 PM	7:14 PM	7:18 PM	8:19 PM
BOSTON	10:17 AM	10:41 AM	11:32 AM	11:44 AM	6:52 PM	7:53 PM	6:54 PM	6:58 PM	8:00 PM
CHICAGO	10:23 AM	10:47 AM	11:39 AM	11:51 AM	6:58 PM	7:59 PM	7:00 PM	7:04 PM	8:06 PM
CINCINNATI	11:11 AM	11:35 AM	12:26 PM	12:38 PM	7:43 PM	8:44 PM	7:45 PM	7:49 PM	8:50 PM
CLEVELAND	10:59 AM	11:23 AM	12:15 PM	12:27 PM	7:33 PM	8:35 PM	7:36 PM	7:40 PM	8:41 PM
COLUMBUS	11:05 AM	11:29 AM	12:20 PM	12:32 PM	7:38 PM	8:39 PM	7:40 PM	7:44 PM	8:45 PM
DALLAS	11:01 AM	11:25 AM	12:16 PM	12:28 PM	7:29 PM	8:30 PM	7:30 PM	7:33 PM	8:34 PM
DENVER	10:33 AM	10:57 AM	11:48 AM	12:00 PM	7:06 PM	8:07 PM	7:08 PM	7:12 PM	8:13 PM
HALIFAX	10:46 AM	11:10 AM	12:02 PM	12:14 PM	7:24 PM	8:25 PM	7:26 PM	7:31 PM	8:32 PM
HARTFORD	10:23 AM	10:47 AM	11:39 AM	11:51 AM	6:58 PM	7:59 PM	7:00 PM	7:04 PM	8:05 PM
HOUSTON	10:56 AM	11:20 AM	12:11 PM	12:23 PM	7:22 PM	8:23 PM	7:23 PM	7:26 PM	8:26 PM
JERUSALEM	10:14 AM	10:38 AM	11:28 AM	11:40 AM	6:18 PM	7:41 PM	6:19 PM	6:22 PM	7:45 PM
LAKEWOOD	10:30 AM	10:54 AM	11:45 AM	11:57 AM	7:03 PM	8:04 PM	7:05 PM	7:09 PM	8:10 PM
LAS VEGAS	10:14 AM	10:38 AM	11:29 AM	11:41 AM	6:44 PM	7:45 PM	6:46 PM	6:49 PM	7:50 PM
LOS ANGELES	10:27 AM	10:51 AM	11:42 AM	11:54 AM	6:56 PM	7:56 PM	6:57 PM	7:00 PM	8:01 PM
MEMPHIS	10:33 AM	10:57 AM	11:48 AM	12:00 PM	7:03 PM	8:03 PM	7:04 PM	7:07 PM	8:08 PM
MIAMI BEACH	10:56 AM	11:20 AM	12:10 PM	12:22 PM	7:19 PM	8:19 PM	7:20 PM	7:22 PM	8:22 PM
MILWAUKEE	10:24 AM	10:48 AM	11:40 AM	11:52 AM	7:00 PM	8:01 PM	7:02 PM	7:07 PM	8:08 PM
MINNEAPOLIS	10:45 AM	11:09 AM	12:01 PM	12:13 PM	7:23 PM	8:24 PM	7:25 PM	7:30 PM	8:32 PM
MONTREAL	10:26 AM	10:50 AM	11:42 AM	11:54 AM	7:04 PM	8:05 PM	7:07 PM	7:12 PM	8:13 PM
NASSAU	10:27 AM	10:51 AM	11:42 AM	11:54 AM	7:02 PM	8:03 PM	7:04 PM	7:09 PM	8:10 PM
NEW YORK	10:29 AM	10:53 AM	11:44 AM	11:56 AM	7:02 PM	8:03 PM	7:04 PM	7:09 PM	8:10 PM
OAK PARK	11:05 AM	11:29 AM	12:21 PM	12:33 PM	7:40 PM	8:41 PM	7:43 PM	7:47 PM	8:48 PM
ORLANDO	11:00 AM	11:24 AM	12:15 PM	12:27 PM	7:25 PM	8:26 PM	7:26 PM	7:28 PM	8:29 PM
PHILADELPHIA	10:33 AM	10:57 AM	11:49 AM	12:01 PM	7:06 PM	8:07 PM	7:09 PM	7:13 PM	8:14 PM
PHOENIX	10:02 AM	10:26 AM	11:17 AM	11:29 AM	6:30 PM	7:31 PM	6:32 PM	6:35 PM	7:36 PM
PITTSBURGH	10:53 AM	11:17 AM	12:08 PM	12:20 PM	7:26 PM	8:27 PM	7:28 PM	7:32 PM	8:33 PM
PROVIDENCE	10:18 AM	10:42 AM	11:34 AM	11:46 AM	6:53 PM	7:54 PM	6:55 PM	6:59 PM	8:00 PM
ROCHESTER	10:43 AM	11:07 AM	11:58 AM	12:10 PM	7:19 PM	8:20 PM	7:21 PM	7:26 PM	8:27 PM
SAN FRANCISCO	10:43 AM	11:07 AM	11:58 AM	12:10 PM	7:14 PM	8:15 PM	7:16 PM	7:20 PM	8:21 PM
SEATTLE	10:40 AM	11:04 AM	11:57 AM	12:09 PM	7:21 PM	8:22 PM	7:24 PM	7:29 PM	8:31 PM
SILVER SPRING	10:41 AM	11:05 AM	11:56 AM	12:08 PM	7:13 PM	8:14 PM	7:15 PM	7:19 PM	8:20 PM
SOUTH BEND	11:18 AM	11:42 AM	12:33 PM	12:45 PM	7:52 PM	8:53 PM	7:54 PM	7:59 PM	9:00 PM
ST. LOUIS	10:34 AM	10:58 AM	11:50 AM	12:02 PM	7:06 PM	8:07 PM	7:08 PM	7:12 PM	8:13 PM
TEANECK	10:29 AM	10:53 AM	11:44 AM	11:56 AM	7:02 PM	8:04 PM	7:05 PM	7:09 PM	8:10 PM
TORONTO	10:50 AM	11:14 AM	12:05 PM	12:17 PM	7:26 PM	8:27 PM	7:28 PM	7:33 PM	8:34 PM
VANCOUVER	10:43 AM	11:07 AM	12:00 PM	12:12 PM	7:26 PM	8:27 PM	7:29 PM	7:35 PM	8:36 PM
WINNIPEG	10:59 AM	11:23 AM	12:16 PM	12:28 PM	7:42 PM	8:44 PM	7:45 PM	7:52 PM	8:53 PM

WHERE TWO SETS OF TIMES ARE LISTED, THE FIRST COLUMN IS BASED ON THE OPINION OF THE MAGEN AVRAHAM, AND THE SECOND ON THAT OF THE GRA. *IF YOUR CITY ISN'T LISTED HERE, CONSULT WWW.OU.ORG OR YOUR LOCAL ORTHODOX RABBI FOR TIMES.